503827909 05/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3874558

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	ENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΠΔΤΔ	I				
		Name			Execution Date	
HOWARD W. DEMO	ORE				11/07/2012	
ARNOLD COOPER	_				02/06/2012	
DAVID DEAN DOUGI	_AS				11/07/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΠΔΤΔ					
Name:		Research, Inc.				
Street Address:		10954 Shady Trail				
City:	Dallas	-				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75220	75220				
Property TypeApplication Number:151		15148630	-8630			
CORRESPONDENCE	Ε ΟΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		(973)731-2289				
		the e-mail address f				
Phone:	It provide	l; if that is unsuccess 972-731-2288	tui, it will de sei	nt via US Ma	a <i>ll.</i>	
Email:		dallaspatents@dfw.coi	nleyrose.com			
Correspondent Name	e:	CONLEY ROSE, P.C.	-			
Address Line 1:			GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 500			
Address Line 4:		PLANO, TEXAS 75024	ļ			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	4040-13700				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	MICHAEL W. PI	MICHAEL W. PIPER			
SIGNATURE:		/Michael W. Pipe	/Michael W. Piper/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/16/2016				
Total Attachments: 3						
source=PRIN_4040_12	-	-				
source=PRIN_4040_12	- •					
$FOULCE=PRIN_4040_12$	2000_Signe	d_Assignment_with_C	Joper#page3.ff			

Atty. Docket No. 4040-12800

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural inventors are named below) of the invention relating to a "Beaded Partially Coated Anti-marking Jackets" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Printing Research, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in Dallas, Texas, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Printing Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing applications, and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and all rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention for infringement of said patents or otherwise; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to Printing Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 038606 FRAME: 0044

j.

Atty. Docket No. 4040-12800

And I Hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I Hereby further covenant and agree that I will not sue or otherwise seek further compensation in any form whatsoever from Printing Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for their use and enjoyment of the said invention.

And I Hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Printing Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Printing Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand this <u>7</u> day of <u>November</u> _____, 2012.

Assignor Howard W. DeMoore

Assignor:

Amold Cooper Assignor:

David Dean Doluglas

PATENT REEL: 038606 FRAME: 0045

And I Hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I Hereby further covenant and agree that I will not sue or otherwise seek further compensation in any form whatsoever from Printing Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for their use and enjoyment of the said invention.

And I Hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Printing Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Printing Research, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand this ______ day of ______ 2013.

Assignor: Howard W. DeMeore Assignor Arnold Cooper

Assignor:

David Dean Douglas

166109-v1/4040-12800

RECORDED: 05/16/2016